PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Young Keun Lee	09/03/2004
Jang Weon Rhee	09/03/2004
Won Young Cho	09/03/2004
Jung Moon Sung	09/03/2004
Byoung Cheon Jo	09/03/2004
Chol Ho Lee	09/03/2004
In Hwa Jung	09/03/2004
Byung Rae Jung	09/03/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	110-110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10943997

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)835-1755

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-835-1111

Email: tboyden@clarkbrody.com

Correspondent Name: Clark & Brody
Address Line 1: 1750 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

PATENT

REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0791

> \$40.00 10€

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher W. Brody
Total Attachments: 1 source=12119-5 Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0792

AFS N	lo.	
11111	···	

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FRO	OM INVENTOR			
In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor: LEE. Young Keun: 102-1205, Sejong Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yusung-gu, 305-728 Daejeon, Republic of Korea; RHEE. Jang Weon: 103-1302, Sejong Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yusung-gu, 305-728 Daejeon, Republic of Korea; SUNG, Jung Moon: 1010-1501, Hyundai 10-cha Apt., Gwangjang-dong, Gwangjin-gu, 143-769 Seoul, Republic of Korea; JO. Byoung Cheon: 306-1202, Expo Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yusung-gu, 305-761 Daejeon, Republic of Korea; LEE. Chol Ho: 119-501, Hyangchon Apt., Dunsan-dong, Seo-gu, 302-776 Daejeon, Republic of Korea; JUNG, In Hwa: 105-104, Sejong Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yusung-gu, 305-728 Daejeon, Republic of Korea; JUNG, Byung Rae: 110-1106, Sejong Apt., Jeonmin-dong, Yusung-gu, 305-728 Daejeon, Republic of Korea hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: SK CORPORATION: 99, Seorin-dong, Jongro-gu, 110-110 Seoul, Republic of Korea its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in				
(a) Patent Number	dated			
(b) Patent Application for Letters Patent Serial No.	filed			
(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by MICROPOROUS POLYETHYLENE FILM AND				
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.				
Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to others by the undersigned.				
Dated: Sep. 3, 2004	ASSIGNOR By Let Jong Weon By CHO, Won Young StNG, Jung Moon By JO, Byoung Cheon LEE, Chol Ho By JUNG, In Hwa JUNG, Byung Rae			
The undersigned declares that he/she was personally present Assignment of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth	nand did see the above-named individual execute this in herein. By Name YOU, Hyoun-I Address 6th Fl., Changsang Bldg., 1543-12, Seocho-3dong, Seocho-ru. Seoul 137-872, Republic of Korea			

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

PATENT REEL: 015270 FRAME: 0793